FEE SCHEDULE - WHR BREEDERS = o e

Phone # Email
New members must become WHR breeders. Membership is required to register cattle. = e

Description of Service - FEES ARE BASED ON THE ASSUMPTION THAT THE CURRENT YEAR'S ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN COMPLETED. Price Quantity Total
ASA Senior Membership (includes 1 year subscription to Shorthorn Country) $125
Junior Membership (expires 12.31 of the year the member turns 22 years of age, doesn’t include Shorthorn Country subscription) $75
= Registration, all sexes, under 12 months of age (Natural or Al) waived
@ g Registration, all sexes, 12 to 24 months of age (Natural or Al) $45
E 5| Registration, all sexes, over 24 months of age (Natural or Al) $105
E ET registration, all sexes, with a WHR assessment paid recipient/donor dam, under 12 months of age $21
‘é .| ETregistration, all sexes, w/o WHR assessment paid recipient/donor dam, under 12 months of age $45
= ET registration, all sexes, 12 to 24 months of age $65
ET registration, all sexes, over 24 months of age $105
First transfer of animals born to WHR paid dams, within 60 days of date of sale waived
PN | Second transfer of animals born to WHR paid dams, within 60 days of date of sale $25
E_ Transfer processed over 60 days from date of sale $45
=] | Transfer to multiple owners, within 60 days from date of sale waived
S Transfer to multiple owners, over 60 days from date of sale $50
In-Family Transfer $5
Initial entry to record foundation animal - non-Shorthorn or commercial waived
Dual purpose registrations (AMSS, CAN) $25
] Herd Prefix Registration $100
E Duplicate pedigree $10
§ Correction of pedigree $5
(=] | Name Change (if eligible) $25
N | Returned Check Fee $25
Special Handling Fees - Rush Fee, Overnight Fee, etc. - starts at $75 $75+
In-House Processing Fee (starting at $5/head) $5+
PENALTIES BELOW APPLIED TO ANIMALS WHOSE DAMS WERE NOT ASSESSED THE YEAR THE CALF WAS BORN (closed assessment periods only, does not apply to current year assessments which are still open)
Registration, all sexes, under 12 months of age $80
Registration, all sexes, 12 to 24 months of age $100
Registration, all sexes, over 24 months of age $140
Transfer processed within 60 days from the date of sale $25
Transfer processed over 60 days from the date of sale $45
Transfer to multiple owners within 60 days from the date of sale $35
Transfer to multiple owners over 60 days from the date of sale $55
Credit Card # Expiration Date Credit Card Billing Address Street City State Zip Code

Check # Make checks payable to ASA

ALL WORK MUST BE PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO WORK BEING RELEASED
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